Altech Corp.® • 35 Royal Road • Flemington, NJ 08822-6000 • Phone (908)806-9400 • FAX (908)806-9490 • www.altechcorp.com
A
lt
ec
h
U
L
10

Dimensions in mm
side view
Non-standard current ratings available. Minimum quantities may apply. Please contact Altech for further details.
One Pole
Three Pole
Rated Type/
Current Cat. No.
0.5A 1BU05R
1.0A 1BU1R
2.0A 1BU2R
3.0A 1BU3R
4.0A 1BU4R
5.0A 1BU5R
6.0A 1BU6R
8.0A 1BU8R
10A 1BU10R
12A 1BU12R
13A 1BU13R
15A 1BU15R
16A 1BU16R
20A 1BU20R
25A 1BU25R
30A 1BU30R
32A 1BU32R
40A 1BU40R
50A 1BU50R
60A 1BU60R
63A 1BU63R
B-Trip
Characteristic
Rated Type/
Current Cat. No.
0.5A 2BU05R
1.0A 2BU1R
2.0A 2BU2R
3.0A 2BU3R
4.0A 2BU4R
5.0A 2BU5R
6.0A 2BU6R
8.0A 2BU8R
10A 2BU10R
12A 2BU12R
13A 2BU13R
15A 2BU15R
16A 2BU16R
20A 2BU20R
25A 2BU25R
30A 2BU30R
32A 2BU32R
40A 2BU40R
50A 2BU50R
60A 2BU60R
63A 2BU63R
Rated Type/
Current Cat. No.
0.5A 3BU05R
1.0A 3BU1R
2.0A 3BU2R
3.0A 3BU3R
4.0A 3BU4R
5.0A 3BU5R
6.0A 3BU6R
8.0A 3BU8R
10A 3BU10R
12A 3BU12R
13A 3BU13R
15A 3BU15R
16A 3BU16R
20A 3BU20R
25A 3BU25R
30A 3BU30R
32A 3BU32R
40A 3BU40R
50A 3BU50R
60A 3BU60R
63A 3BU63R
Description Type/
Cat. No.
Neutral Pole ALTN2
Shunt Trip (AC, DC) FA_ _ _ACR

L
10
77
One Pole
Three Pole
Rated Type/
Current Cat. No.
0.5A 1CU05R
1.0A 1CU1R
2.0A 1CU2R
3.0A 1CU3R
4.0A 1CU4R
5.0A 1CU5R
6.0A 1CU6R
8.0A 1CU8R
10A 1CU10R
12A 1CU12R
13A 1CU13R
15A 1CU15R
16A 1CU16R
20A 1CU20R
25A 1CU25R
30A 1CU30R
32A 1CU32R
40A 1CU40R
50A 1CU50R
60A 1CU60R
63A 1CU63R
Rated Type/
Current Cat. No.
0.5A 2CU05R
1.0A 2CU1R
2.0A 2CU2R
3.0A 2CU3R
4.0A 2CU4R
5.0A 2CU5R
6.0A 2CU6R
8.0A 2CU8R
10A 2CU10R
12A 2CU12R
13A 2CU13R
15A 2CU15R
16A 2CU16R
20A 2CU20R
25A 2CU25R
30A 2CU30R
32A 2CU32R
40A 2CU40R
50A 2CU50R
60A 2CU60R
63A 2CU63R
Rated Type/
Current Cat. No.
0.5A 3CU05R
1.0A 3CU1R
2.0A 3CU2R
3.0A 3CU3R
4.0A 3CU4R
5.0A 3CU5R
6.0A 3CU6R
8.0A 3CU8R
10A 3CU10R
12A 3CU12R
13A 3CU13R
15A 3CU15R
16A 3CU16R
20A 3CU20R
25A 3CU25R
30A 3CU30R
32A 3CU32R
40A 3CU40R
50A 3CU50R
60A 3CU60R
63A 3CU63R
Two Pole
Standard Pack: 12
Weight:
0.5A - 63A: 1.6kg (3.54 lb.)

delay and very high magnetic trip point.
E301611
Non-standard current ratings available. Minimum quantities may apply. Please contact Altech for further details.
One Pole
Three Pole
Rated Type/
Current Cat. No.
0.5A 1DU05R
1.0A 1DU1R
2.0A 1DU2R
3.0A 1DU3R
4.0A 1DU4R
5.0A 1DU5R
6.0A 1DU6R
8.0A 1DU8R
10A 1DU10R
12A 1DU12R
13A 1DU13R
15A 1DU15R
16A 1DU16R
20A 1DU20R
25A 1DU25R
30A 1DU30R
32A 1DU32R
40A 1DU40R
50A 1DU50R
60A 1DU60R
63A 1DU63R
Rated Type/
Current Cat. No.
0.5A 2DU05R
1.0A 2DU1R
2.0A 2DU2R
3.0A 2DU3R
4.0A 2DU4R
5.0A 2DU5R
6.0A 2DU6R
8.0A 2DU8R
10A 2DU10R
12A 2DU12R
13A 2DU13R
15A 2DU15R
16A 2DU16R
20A 2DU20R
25A 2DU25R
30A 2DU30R
32A 2DU32R
40A 2DU40R
50A 2DU50R
60A 2DU60R
63A 2DU63R
Rated Type/
Current Cat. No.
0.5A 3DU05R
1.0A 3DU1R
2.0A 3DU2R
3.0A 3DU3R
4.0A 3DU4R
5.0A 3DU5R
6.0A 3DU6R
8.0A 3DU8R
10A 3DU10R
12A 3DU12R
13A 3DU13R
15A 3DU15R
16A 3DU16R
20A 3DU20R
25A 3DU25R
30A 3DU30R
32A 3DU32R
40A 3DU40R
50A 3DU50R
60A 3DU60R
63A 3DU63R
Two Pole
Standard Pack: 12
Weight:
0.5A - 63A: 1.6kg (3.54 lb.)

Supplementary
Protector
Neutral
Pole (63A/480Y/277 VAC)
Description Type/ Cable Cable Torque Torque
Cat. No. Max Min Max Min
Neutral ALTN2 25mm2 2.5mm2 2Nm 1.5Nm
AWG 3 AWG 12 17.5 lb-in 12 lb-in
Standard Pack: 10
Weight: 1.25kg (2.77 lb.)
Shunt Trip
and Undervoltage Trip
Description Shunt Trip Undervoltage Trip Cable Cable Torque Torque
Type/Cat. No. Type/Cat. No. Max Min Max Min
AC Coil:
12V AC FA12ACR UV12ACR
24V AC FA24ACR UV24ACR
48V AC FA48ACR UV48ACR
60V AC FA60ACR UV60ACR
110V AC FA110ACR UV110ACR
120V AC FA120ACR UV120ACR
230V AC FA230ACR UV230ACR
277V AC FA277ACR UV277ACR
400V AC FA400ACR UV400ACR
DC Coil:
12V DC FA12DCR UV12DCR
24V DC FA24DCR UV24DCR
48V DC FA48DCR UV48DCR
110V DC FA110DCR UV110DCR
Standard Pack: 10
Weight: 1.1kg (2.43 lb.)
Auxiliary
Contact